Supervisor Dufty
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

[Resolution commending Inspector Farrell Suslow for his 35 years of dedicated service to the San Francisco Police Department.]

Resolution commending Inspector Farrell Suslow for his 35 years of dedicated service to the San Francisco Police Department.

WHEREAS, Inspector Farrell Suslow, Star Number 1631 will retire from the San Francisco Police Department on January 27, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Inspector Farrell Suslow has served the San Francisco Police Department with great distinction for the past 35 years, 22 of those years while assigned to the San Francisco Police Department's Permit/Taxi Section; and

WHEREAS, Inspector Suslow was instrumental in the writing and, later, re-writing of the Chief's Taxicab Rules; and

WHEREAS, Inspector Suslow served as a member of the Mayor's 1997 Taxi Task Force and whose knowledge and experience of the industry was a significant asset to the committee's recommendations that led to both enhanced taxi service and viability for the industry; and

WHEREAS, Inspector Suslow, while serving as the Acting Secretary to the newly formed Taxi Commission in 1999 contributed to the successful transition of authority and oversight for taxicab administration from the Police Commission to the Taxicab Commission; and

WHEREAS, Inspector Suslow's knowledge of and experience with the taxi industry, computers and finances led to significant efficiency improvements for both the Permit Section and Taxicab Unit; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Inspector Suslow for his 35 years of dedicated Service to the City and County of San Francisco and wishes him well on this new chapter in his life and career.



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Tails

File Number:

060111

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Inspector Farrell Suslow for his 35 years of dedicated service to the San Francisco Police Department.

January 31, 2006 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, Mirkarimi,

Peskin, Sandoval

Absent: 1 - McGoldrick

File No. 060111

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 31, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

07.03.06

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Gloria L. Young Llerk of the Board